effective		   effective
					N   ote 	 interest rate 	A mount 	 interest rate 	A mount
						   % 	RM  	 % 	RM

				   Floating Rate

				G   roup

				   Financial Assets
				F   ixed income
				    trust fund 	 21	 3.33% 	 100,260,278 	 3.39% 	 129,481,936
				F   ixed deposits with
				    licensed banks 	 21 	 3.16% 	 196,490,423 	 3.11% 	 180,961,929

							   296,750,701 		  310,443,865

				   Company

				   Financial Assets
				F   ixed income
				    trust fund 	 21 	 3.33% 	 100,260,278 	 3.39% 	 129,481,936
				F   ixed deposits with
				    licensed banks 	 21	  3.16% 	 159,490,423 	 3.11% 	 180,961,929

							   259,750,701 		  310,443,865

101Annual Report 2014

31. FINANCIAL INSTRUMENTS (Cont'd)

		  (b)	  Financial Risk Management Objectives and Policies (cont'd)

			   (iii) 	Interest Rate Risk (cont'd)

				   Sensitivity analysis for interest rate risk

				�A   change of 25 basis point in interest rates at the reporting date would result in the profit or loss before tax to
be higher/(lower) by the amounts shown below. The analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

					G   roup	 Company
		  			   	 2014	  2013 	 2014 	 2013
						RM   	RM  	RM  	RM

				   25 basis points increase
				F   loating rate financial assets 	 741,877 	 776,110 	 649,377	  776,110

				   25 basis points decrease
				F   loating rate financial assets 	 (741,877) 	 (776,110) 	 (649,377) 	 (776,110)

		  (c)	 Fair Value

			�   Financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are reasonably approximated
to fair value:

			�   The following are classes of financial instruments that are not carried at fair value and whose carrying amounts are
reasonable approximation of fair value:

					G   roup	 Company
		  			   	 2014	  2013 	 2014 	 2013
						RM   	RM  	RM  	RM

			   Financial Assets
			   Trade and other receivables * 	 68,817,825 	 49,163,464 	 3,240,134 	 38,030
			A   mount owing
			    by subsidiary companies 	 - 	 - 	 195,717,666 	 166,227,495